TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks at Reel/Frame No. 3042/0682

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P.		11/06/2008	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOMA, Inc.
Street Address:	90 East Halsey Road
City:	Parsippany
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552763	HEAT PLUS
Registration Number:	1030662	CABLE TECH
Registration Number:	1030661	CABLE TECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022411-0413
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0573

900120362

Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	11/10/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=Jacobson#page1.tif source=Jacobson#page2.tif source=Jacobson#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0574

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 6, 2008, is made by Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Second Lien Collateral Agent (the "Secured Party") in favor of NOMA, Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), pursuant to the Second Lien Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2005, between the Grantor and the other grantors party thereto, and the Secured Party;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party in respect of the Trademark Collateral was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 8, 2005 at Reel 3042 and Frame 0682; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all of its liens on and security interests in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively referred to as the "Trademark Collateral"):

- 1. the trademark and service mark registrations identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, and all extensions or renewals thereof;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the foregoing;
- 3. the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill; and
- 4. all proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royaltics, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0575

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as Second Lien Collateral Agent

John Darmanin

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0576 Schedule A

NOMA, Inc.

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
HEAT PLUS	1552763	8/22/89
CABLE TECH	1030662	1720/76
CABLE TECH	1030661	1/20/76

TRADEMARK REEL: 003885 FRAME: 0577

RECORDED: 11/10/2008